Office of the Brenda Wiseman

Randolph COunty Clerk County Clerk

#2 Randolph Avenue « Elkins, WV 26241
(304) 636-0543 « Fax: (304) 636-0544

RANDOLPH COUNTY COMMISSION
AGENDA
July 18, 2024
James Cain Court House Annex
1:30 p.m.

Prayer followed by Pledge of Allegiance

Meetirg called to order for agenda business

Public Comment — no longer than 5 minutes per person
Minutes

Reports

Corresbondence

Announcements

Items for Discussion/Action

1
21
3.
4.
5
6.
T
8.

A. Consider approval of Claytor Enterprises, LLC to prepare annual
financial statement for fiscal year ending June 30, 2024

Consider approval of new hires for 911 Center

Consider approval of BIPPS Grant for NCCC

Consider approval of parking lot agreement with Elkins Lodge 108
Consider approval of setting date for RFQ meeting for RCC
Campus Expansion

Consider approval of CVB bus tourism request

Consider approval of WVU Extension Memorandum of Agreement
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Final Sett!ements/Annual Accountings
Budget Révisions

Division ¢f Property/Erroneous Assessments
Distressed Properties

Fire Fee Adjustments

Payment of Bills



